
T A B U L A T I O N   O F   B I D S
Schedule C Western Federal Lands Highway Division

Project No : MT DOD 16(54) FLMA No: 

Project Name : Minuteman Missile Base Roads
Solcitation No:

State : MT County : Fergus
Federal Location : 

Opened at: Helena, MT
Opened by: Jeff Patten
Date: 6/22/2016

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed:

Title:

Date: 6/27/2016

Contract Awarded to: Award Date: 7/12/2016

Contract Number: Data is Public

Contractor Comment Bid Amount Responsive

Engineer's Estimate 7,484,985.75$   

Shumaker Trucking & 6,419,644.50$   
PO Box 1279
Great Falls, MT 59403

Park Construction Com 6,453,477.75$   
1481 81st Avenue NE
Minneapolis, MN 55432

MK Weeden Constructi 6,832,695.21$   
PO Box 1164
Lewistown, MT 59

Thompson Contracting 8,319,863.45$   
PO Box 448
Libby, MT 59923

Schellinger Constructio 8,689,462.79$   
PO Box 39
Columbia Falls, MT 599

Riverside Contracting, 9,182,933.50$   
5571 Alloy South
Missoula, MT 59808

/s/ Angy Liljedahl

Shumaker Trucking & Excavating

Contracting Officer

DTFH7016C00028

7/12/2016 FHWA Confidential Page 1 of 2



Contractor Comment Bid Amount Responsive
NELCON, Inc. 9,198,746.00$   
PO Box 5370
Katspell, MT 59903

Century Companies, In 9,505,072.40$   
Century Companies, In
Lewistown, MT  59457
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T A B U L A T I O N   O F   B I D S

Schedule C Total of Bid Items: 7,484,985.75$   -14.2% 6,419,644.50$   -13.8% 6,453,477.75$   -8.7% 6,832,695.21$   11.2% 8,319,863.45$   
Project No: MT DOD 16(54)

Project Name:  Minuteman Missile Base Roads
CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Item No. Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

15101-0000
Line C0020 ALL LPSM 625,000.00$            625,000.00$            572,000.00$            343,000.00$            334,910.00$            508,000.00$            

15201-0000
Line C0040 ALL LPSM 70,000.00$  70,000.00$  90,745.00$  73,000.00$  24,990.00$  234,000.00$            

15301-0000
Line C0060 ALL LPSM 200,000.00$            200,000.00$            295,300.00$            86,000.00$  123,760.00$            187,000.00$            

15401-0000
Line C0080 ALL LPSM 120,000.00$            120,000.00$            105,360.00$            110,000.00$            109,480.00$            310,000.00$            

15501-0000
Line C0100 ALL LPSM 10,000.00$  10,000.00$  5,450.00$  6,000.00$  5,950.00$  65,000.00$  

15705-1300
Line C0120 280 LNFT 85.00$  23,800.00$  21,364.00$  25,760.00$  21,658.00$  70,000.00$  

15705-1400
Line C0140 5,150 LNFT 5.00$  25,750.00$  19,055.00$  11,845.00$  18,385.50$  12,360.00$  

15801-0000
Line C0160 6,500 MGAL 20.00$  130,000.00$            3,250.00$  208,000.00$            7,735.00$  370,500.00$            

20101-0000
Line C0180 1.6 ACRE (CQ) 6,000.00$  9,600.00$  9,760.00$  8,000.00$  6,340.32$  3,520.00$  

20301-1900
Line C0200 2 EACH 10,000.00$  20,000.00$  13,530.00$  29,600.00$  4,760.00$  500.00$  

20302-0800
Line C0220 2,350 LNFT 2.50$  5,875.00$  2,585.00$  1,198.50$  1,410.00$  2,350.00$  

20401-0000
Line C0240 655 CUYD (CQ) 11.00$  7,205.00$  6,550.00$  1,899.50$  5,456.15$  9,825.00$  

20402-0000
Line C0260 2,000 CUYD 15.00$  30,000.00$  22,000.00$  15,500.00$  16,660.00$  30,000.00$  

20404-0000
Line C0280 15,500 TON 7.50$  116,250.00$            139,500.00$            106,950.00$            93,465.00$  217,000.00$            

20411-0000
Line C0300 10,000 TON 20.00$                    200,000.00$            174,400.00$            178,000.00$            180,300.00$            180,000.00$            

20701-0300
Line C0320 3,500 SQYD 5.00$  17,500.00$  7,000.00$  6,475.00$  8,330.00$  5,250.00$  

20703-2000
Line C0340 3,200 SQYD 4.00$  12,800.00$  9,600.00$  7,840.00$  11,424.00$  6,400.00$  

25101-0200
Line C0360 65 CUYD 140.00$  9,100.00$  8,515.00$  6,032.00$  5,414.50$  4,875.00$  

25101-0200
Line C0380 340 CUYD 140.00$  47,600.00$  46,240.00$  31,552.00$  28,322.00$  25,500.00$  

25101-0200
Line C0400 700 CUYD 140.00$  98,000.00$  99,400.00$  64,960.00$  58,310.00$  52,500.00$  

25101-0200
Line C0420 25 CUYD 140.00$  3,500.00$  3,275.00$  2,320.00$  2,082.50$  1,875.00$  

25101-0300
Line C0440 300 CUYD 140.00$  42,000.00$  39,300.00$  27,840.00$  24,990.00$  22,500.00$  

30202-2000
Line C0460 250 TON 20.00$  5,000.00$  4,087.50$  5,425.00$  6,072.50$  6,250.00$  

30202-2000
Line C0480 525 TON 20.00$  10,500.00$  8,583.75$  12,075.00$  12,752.25$  13,125.00$  

30202-2000
Line C0500 2,500 TON 20.00$  50,000.00$  40,875.00$  57,500.00$  49,900.00$  62,500.00$  

30302-6000
Line C0520 281,741 LNFT (CQ) 0.75$  211,305.75$            211,305.75$            281,741.00$            188,766.47$            126,783.45$            

31103-3000
Line C0540 7,500 TON 19.00$  142,500.00$            126,375.00$            135,750.00$            182,175.00$            165,000.00$            

31103-3000
Line C0560 25,250 TON 19.00$  479,750.00$            425,462.50$            457,025.00$            613,322.50$            555,500.00$            

CONTRACTOR TESTING

105,360.00$            110,000.00$            109,480.00$            310,000.00$            

MOBILIZATION

CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING

CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL

SEPARATION-STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 1, TYPE C (NONWOVEN) (SUBEXCAVATION)

GEOGRID, STABILIZATION

PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2 (ENERGY DISSIPATOR)

SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL

WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT (E-04 ROAD)

REMOVAL OF FENCE, BARBED WIRE

ROADWAY EXCAVATION

ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (E ROADS)

ROADWAY RECONDITIONING

STABILIZED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, IMPORTED AGGREGATE (B ROADS)

STABILIZED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, IMPORTED AGGREGATE (D ROADS)

PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2 (RIPRAP HEADWALL)

PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2 (SLOPE ARMOR)

PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2 (BANK PROTECTION)

PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 3 (APRON)

ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (B ROADS)

ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (D ROADS)

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE

SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL

SUBEXCAVATION

UNCLASSIFIED BORROW

SELECT BORROW

90,745.00$  

572,000.00$            343,000.00$            334,910.00$            508,000.00$            

Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Park Construction Company MK Weeden Construction, Inc. Thompson Contracting Inc.

295,300.00$            86,000.00$  123,760.00$            187,000.00$            

6,000.00$  5,950.00$  65,000.00$  

73,000.00$  24,990.00$  234,000.00$            

0.50$  32.00$  1.19$  57.00$  

3.70$  2.30$  3.57$  2.40$  

76.30$  92.00$  77.35$  250.00$  

5,450.00$  

6,765.00$  14,800.00$  2,380.00$  250.00$  

6,100.00$  5,000.00$  3,962.70$  2,200.00$  

10.00$  2.90$  8.33$  15.00$  

1.10$  0.51$  0.60$  1.00$  

9.00$  6.90$  6.03$  14.00$  

11.00$  7.75$  8.33$  15.00$  

2.00$  1.85$  2.38$  1.50$  

17.44$  17.80$  18.03$  18.00$  

131.00$  92.80$  83.30$  75.00$  

3.00$  2.45$  3.57$  2.00$  

142.00$  92.80$  83.30$  75.00$  

136.00$  92.80$  83.30$  75.00$  

131.00$  92.80$  83.30$  75.00$  

131.00$  92.80$  83.30$  75.00$  

16.35$  23.00$  24.29$  25.00$  

16.35$  21.70$  24.29$  25.00$  

0.75$  1.00$  0.67$  0.45$  

16.35$  23.00$  19.96$  25.00$  

16.85$  18.10$  24.29$  22.00$  

16.85$  18.10$  24.29$  22.00$  

Engineer's Estimate
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T A B U L A T I O N   O F   B I D S

Schedule C Total of Bid Items: 7,484,985.75$   -14.2% 6,419,644.50$   -13.8% 6,453,477.75$   -8.7% 6,832,695.21$   11.2% 8,319,863.45$   
Project No: MT DOD 16(54)

Project Name:  Minuteman Missile Base Roads
CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Item No. Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Park Construction Company MK Weeden Construction, Inc. Thompson Contracting Inc.Engineer's Estimate

31103-3000
Line C0580 124,250 TON 19.00$                    2,360,750.00$         2,050,125.00$         2,236,500.00$         2,480,030.00$         2,733,500.00$         

31110-0000
Line C0600 2,685 TON 575.00$                  1,543,875.00$         1,200,195.00$         1,342,500.00$         1,409,625.00$         1,664,700.00$         

60201-0800
Line C0620 220 LNFT 70.00$                    15,400.00$              11,880.00$              10,780.00$              16,755.20$              8,800.00$               

60201-1000
Line C0640 160 LNFT 110.00$                  17,600.00$              15,040.00$              9,056.00$               14,470.40$              10,400.00$              

60201-1100
Line C0660 40 LNFT 130.00$                  5,200.00$               6,360.00$               3,304.00$               4,807.60$               3,200.00$               

60201-1200
Line C0680 160 LNFT 140.00$                  22,400.00$              17,280.00$              13,216.00$              22,467.20$              13,600.00$              

60201-1400
Line C0700 200 LNFT 170.00$                  34,000.00$              41,400.00$              27,400.00$              43,078.00$              35,000.00$              

60201-2500
Line C0720 120 LNFT 1,000.00$               120,000.00$            31,440.00$              40,680.00$              64,974.00$              46,800.00$              

60202-0500
Line C0740 100 LNFT 110.00$                  11,000.00$              7,900.00$               6,300.00$               9,520.00$               8,000.00$               

60202-0600
Line C0760 80 LNFT 130.00$                  10,400.00$              7,840.00$               5,440.00$               8,758.40$               6,800.00$               

60202-0800
Line C0780 130 LNFT 225.00$                  29,250.00$              17,940.00$              16,250.00$              24,133.20$              18,850.00$              

60202-0900
Line C0800 45 LNFT 300.00$                  13,500.00$              18,810.00$              5,850.00$               9,157.05$               7,200.00$               

60202-1800
Line C0820 180 LNFT 600.00$                  108,000.00$            68,760.00$              48,600.00$              79,896.60$              72,000.00$              

60704-0000
Line C0840 16 EACH 1,100.00$               17,600.00$              29,696.00$              9,600.00$               24,752.00$              7,200.00$               

60705-0000
Line C0860 11 EACH 1,800.00$               19,800.00$              22,220.00$              39,600.00$              19,635.00$              2,475.00$               

61901-0900
Line C0880 2,425 LNFT 5.00$                      12,125.00$              12,125.00$              10,670.00$              11,276.25$              12,125.00$              

61903-0700
Line C0900 4 EACH 19,000.00$              76,000.00$              64,400.00$              52,000.00$              77,588.00$              40,000.00$              

61921-1000
Line C0920 75 LNFT 20.00$                    1,500.00$               375.00$                  303.75$                  357.00$                  300.00$                  

62201-0300
Line C0940 40 HOUR 110.00$                  4,400.00$               4,400.00$               4,080.00$               4,664.80$               4,200.00$               

62201-0550
Line C0960 50 HOUR 95.00$                    4,750.00$               5,000.00$               7,000.00$               5,057.50$               5,250.00$               

62201-2050
Line C0980 40 HOUR 110.00$                  4,400.00$               4,400.00$               5,400.00$               4,522.00$               4,200.00$               

62201-2850
Line C1000 40 HOUR 130.00$                  5,200.00$               5,400.00$               6,000.00$               4,998.00$               4,600.00$               

62301-0000
Line C1020 40 HOUR 55.00$                    2,200.00$               2,200.00$               2,000.00$               2,380.00$               3,000.00$               

62406-0300
Line C1040 1.6 ACRE (CQ) 5,000.00$               8,000.00$               4,640.00$               2,480.00$               6,340.32$               3,000.00$               

62503-0000
Line C1060 7 SLRY 2,500.00$               17,500.00$              10,850.00$              6,580.00$               8,330.00$               5,950.00$               

63501-0000
Line C1080 ALL LPSM 100,000.00$            100,000.00$            51,000.00$              43,500.00$              130,900.00$            153,500.00$            

63509-1000
Line C1100 4,380 FXHR 45.00$                    197,100.00$            197,100.00$            197,100.00$            197,100.00$            197,100.00$            

CALCIUM CHLORIDE

30-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT

36-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT

48-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT

54-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT

108-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT

CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE

24-INCH PIPE CULVERT

36-INCH PIPE CULVERT

42-INCH PIPE CULVERT

48-INCH PIPE CULVERT

60-INCH PIPE CULVERT

144-INCH PIPE CULVERT

STABILIZED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, IMPORTED AGGREGATE (E ROADS)

ROLLER

MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE

GENERAL LABOR

PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH

TURF ESTABLISHMENT

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

REPAIRING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

FENCE, BARBED WIRE, 4 STRAND

CATTLE GUARD, 24 FEET

REMOVE AND RESET FENCE

DUMP TRUCK, 12 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY

BACKHOE LOADER, 6 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 24-INCH WIDTH

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER

447.00$                  500.00$                  525.00$                  620.00$                  

16.50$                    18.00$                    19.96$                    22.00$                    

94.00$                    56.60$                    90.44$                    65.00$                    

54.00$                    49.00$                    76.16$                    40.00$                    

108.00$                  82.60$                    140.42$                  85.00$                    

159.00$                  82.60$                    120.19$                  80.00$                    

262.00$                  339.00$                  541.45$                  390.00$                  

207.00$                  137.00$                  215.39$                  175.00$                  

98.00$                    68.00$                    109.48$                  85.00$                    

79.00$                    63.00$                    95.20$                    80.00$                    

418.00$                  130.00$                  203.49$                  160.00$                  

138.00$                  125.00$                  185.64$                  145.00$                  

1,856.00$               600.00$                  1,547.00$               450.00$                  

382.00$                  270.00$                  443.87$                  400.00$                  

5.00$                      4.40$                      4.65$                      5.00$                      

2,020.00$               3,600.00$               1,785.00$               225.00$                  

5.00$                      4.05$                      4.76$                      4.00$                      

16,100.00$              13,000.00$              19,397.00$              10,000.00$              

100.00$                  140.00$                  101.15$                  105.00$                  

110.00$                  102.00$                  116.62$                  105.00$                  

135.00$                  150.00$                  124.95$                  115.00$                  

110.00$                  135.00$                  113.05$                  105.00$                  

2,900.00$               1,550.00$               3,962.70$               1,875.00$               

55.00$                    50.00$                    59.50$                    75.00$                    

51,000.00$              43,500.00$              130,900.00$            153,500.00$            

1,550.00$               940.00$                  1,190.00$               850.00$                  

45.00$                    45.00$                    45.00$                    45.00$                    
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T A B U L A T I O N   O F   B I D S

Schedule C Total of Bid Items:
Project No: MT DOD 16(54)

Project Name:  Minuteman Missile Base Roads
CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Item No. Quantity Unit

15101-0000
Line C0020 ALL LPSM

15201-0000
Line C0040 ALL LPSM

15301-0000
Line C0060 ALL LPSM

15401-0000
Line C0080 ALL LPSM

15501-0000
Line C0100 ALL LPSM

15705-1300
Line C0120 280 LNFT

15705-1400
Line C0140 5,150 LNFT

15801-0000
Line C0160 6,500 MGAL

20101-0000
Line C0180 1.6 ACRE (CQ)

20301-1900
Line C0200 2 EACH

20302-0800
Line C0220 2,350 LNFT

20401-0000
Line C0240 655 CUYD (CQ)

20402-0000
Line C0260 2,000 CUYD

20404-0000
Line C0280 15,500 TON

20411-0000
Line C0300 10,000 TON

20701-0300
Line C0320 3,500 SQYD

20703-2000
Line C0340 3,200 SQYD

25101-0200
Line C0360 65 CUYD

25101-0200
Line C0380 340 CUYD

25101-0200
Line C0400 700 CUYD

25101-0200
Line C0420 25 CUYD

25101-0300
Line C0440 300 CUYD

30202-2000
Line C0460 250 TON

30202-2000
Line C0480 525 TON

30202-2000
Line C0500 2,500 TON

30302-6000
Line C0520 281,741 LNFT (CQ)

31103-3000
Line C0540 7,500 TON

31103-3000
Line C0560 25,250 TON

CONTRACTOR TESTING

MOBILIZATION

CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING

CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL

SEPARATION-STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE, CLAS

GEOGRID, STABILIZATION

PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2 (ENERGY 

SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL

WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT (E-04 ROAD)

REMOVAL OF FENCE, BARBED WIRE

ROADWAY EXCAVATION

ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (E ROADS)

ROADWAY RECONDITIONING

STABILIZED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, CALCIU

STABILIZED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, CALCIU

PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2 (RIPRAP H

PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2 (SLOPE A

PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2 (BANK PR

PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 3 (APRON)

ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (B ROADS)

ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (D ROADS)

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE

SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSI

SUBEXCAVATION

UNCLASSIFIED BORROW

SELECT BORROW

16.1% 8,689,462.79$   22.7% 9,182,933.50$   22.9% 9,198,746.00$   27.0% 9,505,072.40$   

Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

1,505,000.00$         675,000.00$            1,625,000.00$         575,000.00$            

125,000.00$            110,000.00$            235,000.00$            85,000.00$              

295,000.00$            220,000.00$            235,000.00$            115,000.00$            

425,000.00$            145,000.00$            235,000.00$            96,000.00$              

1,500.00$               8,500.00$               10,000.00$              10,000.00$              

63,238.00$              70,000.00$              63,000.00$              10,640.00$              

21,372.50$              20,600.00$              20,600.00$              25,750.00$              

282,750.00$            19,500.00$              143,000.00$            130,000.00$            

960.00$                  8,800.00$               4,000.00$               11,200.00$              

10,000.00$              30,000.00$              6,000.00$               2,800.00$               

869.50$                  1,292.50$               1,175.00$               4,935.00$               

3,438.75$               5,895.00$               9,825.00$               6,550.00$               

28,000.00$              30,000.00$              36,000.00$              24,000.00$              

98,425.00$              279,000.00$            112,375.00$            162,750.00$            

246,600.00$            330,000.00$            190,000.00$            205,000.00$            

5,950.00$               12,250.00$              5,250.00$               15,750.00$              

9,280.00$               12,800.00$              8,000.00$               16,000.00$              

11,700.00$              5,525.00$               7,475.00$               5,850.00$               

44,200.00$              28,900.00$              39,100.00$              40,800.00$              

66,500.00$              59,500.00$              80,500.00$              70,000.00$              

2,750.00$               2,125.00$               2,875.00$               2,500.00$               

39,000.00$              25,500.00$              34,500.00$              30,000.00$              

5,750.00$               9,250.00$               10,000.00$              9,000.00$               

14,175.00$              19,425.00$              19,950.00$              18,900.00$              

57,500.00$              100,000.00$            82,500.00$              90,000.00$              

236,662.44$            281,741.00$            281,741.00$            1,944,012.90$         

115,500.00$            165,000.00$            217,500.00$            183,750.00$            

486,062.50$            631,250.00$            681,750.00$            618,625.00$            

425,000.00$            145,000.00$            235,000.00$            96,000.00$              

Riverside Contracting, Inc. Century Companies, Inc.NELCON, Inc.Schellinger Construction Co., Inc.

295,000.00$            220,000.00$            235,000.00$            115,000.00$            

1,500.00$               8,500.00$               10,000.00$              10,000.00$              

1,505,000.00$         675,000.00$            1,625,000.00$         575,000.00$            

125,000.00$            110,000.00$            235,000.00$            85,000.00$              

43.50$                    3.00$                      22.00$                    20.00$                    

4.15$                      4.00$                      4.00$                      5.00$                      

225.85$                  250.00$                  225.00$                  38.00$                    

5,000.00$               15,000.00$              3,000.00$               1,400.00$               

600.00$                  5,500.00$               2,500.00$               7,000.00$               

5.25$                      9.00$                      15.00$                    10.00$                    

0.37$                      0.55$                      0.50$                      2.10$                      

6.35$                      18.00$                    7.25$                      10.50$                    

14.00$                    15.00$                    18.00$                    12.00$                    

1.70$                      3.50$                      1.50$                      4.50$                      

24.66$                    33.00$                    19.00$                    20.50$                    

180.00$                  85.00$                    115.00$                  90.00$                    

2.90$                      4.00$                      2.50$                      5.00$                      

95.00$                    85.00$                    115.00$                  100.00$                  

130.00$                  85.00$                    115.00$                  120.00$                  

130.00$                  85.00$                    115.00$                  100.00$                  

110.00$                  85.00$                    115.00$                  100.00$                  

27.00$                    37.00$                    38.00$                    36.00$                    

23.00$                    37.00$                    40.00$                    36.00$                    

0.84$                      1.00$                      1.00$                      6.90$                      

23.00$                    40.00$                    33.00$                    36.00$                    

19.25$                    25.00$                    27.00$                    24.50$                    

15.40$                    22.00$                    29.00$                    24.50$                    
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T A B U L A T I O N   O F   B I D S

Schedule C Total of Bid Items:
Project No: MT DOD 16(54)

Project Name:  Minuteman Missile Base Roads
CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Item No. Quantity Unit

31103-3000
Line C0580 124,250 TON

31110-0000
Line C0600 2,685 TON

60201-0800
Line C0620 220 LNFT

60201-1000
Line C0640 160 LNFT

60201-1100
Line C0660 40 LNFT

60201-1200
Line C0680 160 LNFT

60201-1400
Line C0700 200 LNFT

60201-2500
Line C0720 120 LNFT

60202-0500
Line C0740 100 LNFT

60202-0600
Line C0760 80 LNFT

60202-0800
Line C0780 130 LNFT

60202-0900
Line C0800 45 LNFT

60202-1800
Line C0820 180 LNFT

60704-0000
Line C0840 16 EACH

60705-0000
Line C0860 11 EACH

61901-0900
Line C0880 2,425 LNFT

61903-0700
Line C0900 4 EACH

61921-1000
Line C0920 75 LNFT

62201-0300
Line C0940 40 HOUR

62201-0550
Line C0960 50 HOUR

62201-2050
Line C0980 40 HOUR

62201-2850
Line C1000 40 HOUR

62301-0000
Line C1020 40 HOUR

62406-0300
Line C1040 1.6 ACRE (CQ)

62503-0000
Line C1060 7 SLRY

63501-0000
Line C1080 ALL LPSM

63509-1000
Line C1100 4,380 FXHR

CALCIUM CHLORIDE

30-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLI

36-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLI

48-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLI

54-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLI

108-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELL

CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE

24-INCH PIPE CULVERT

36-INCH PIPE CULVERT

42-INCH PIPE CULVERT

48-INCH PIPE CULVERT

60-INCH PIPE CULVERT

144-INCH PIPE CULVERT

STABILIZED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, CALCIU

ROLLER

MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE

GENERAL LABOR

PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH

TURF ESTABLISHMENT

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

REPAIRING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

FENCE, BARBED WIRE, 4 STRAND

CATTLE GUARD, 24 FEET

REMOVE AND RESET FENCE

DUMP TRUCK, 12 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPAC

BACKHOE LOADER, 6 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RA

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER

16.1% 8,689,462.79$   22.7% 9,182,933.50$   22.9% 9,198,746.00$   27.0% 9,505,072.40$   

Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

Riverside Contracting, Inc. Century Companies, Inc.NELCON, Inc.Schellinger Construction Co., Inc.

2,236,500.00$         3,230,500.00$         2,857,750.00$         2,795,625.00$         

1,449,900.00$         1,530,450.00$         1,074,000.00$         1,409,625.00$         

20,900.00$              13,200.00$              19,800.00$              9,240.00$               

14,761.60$              12,000.00$              16,000.00$              9,280.00$               

8,600.00$               4,400.00$               6,000.00$               3,040.00$               

24,000.00$              23,200.00$              25,600.00$              14,400.00$              

37,000.00$              37,000.00$              50,000.00$              30,000.00$              

12,240.00$              66,000.00$              66,000.00$              96,000.00$              

10,200.00$              7,500.00$               11,500.00$              6,500.00$               

7,440.00$               7,200.00$               9,440.00$               5,440.00$               

17,875.00$              21,450.00$              19,500.00$              14,300.00$              

12,600.00$              5,580.00$               9,000.00$               5,850.00$               

80,100.00$              81,000.00$              85,500.00$              117,000.00$            

17,600.00$              40,000.00$              80,000.00$              16,000.00$              

18,975.00$              22,000.00$              33,000.00$              132.00$                  

5,698.75$               12,125.00$              9,700.00$               6,062.50$               

64,000.00$              72,000.00$              60,000.00$              64,000.00$              

948.75$                  375.00$                  300.00$                  1,275.00$               

4,000.00$               4,800.00$               4,400.00$               4,400.00$               

5,000.00$               7,000.00$               5,000.00$               6,250.00$               

4,000.00$               5,200.00$               5,000.00$               5,200.00$               

6,000.00$               6,600.00$               6,000.00$               5,600.00$               

2,600.00$               2,200.00$               3,000.00$               1,800.00$               

2,800.00$               19,200.00$              9,600.00$               5,040.00$               

6,440.00$               21,000.00$              6,440.00$               16,100.00$              

220,000.00$            427,000.00$            132,000.00$            150,000.00$            

197,100.00$            197,100.00$            197,100.00$            197,100.00$            

540.00$                  570.00$                  400.00$                  525.00$                  

18.00$                    26.00$                    23.00$                    22.50$                    

92.26$                    75.00$                    100.00$                  58.00$                    

95.00$                    60.00$                    90.00$                    42.00$                    

150.00$                  145.00$                  160.00$                  90.00$                    

215.00$                  110.00$                  150.00$                  76.00$                    

102.00$                  550.00$                  550.00$                  800.00$                  

185.00$                  185.00$                  250.00$                  150.00$                  

93.00$                    90.00$                    118.00$                  68.00$                    

102.00$                  75.00$                    115.00$                  65.00$                    

280.00$                  124.00$                  200.00$                  130.00$                  

137.50$                  165.00$                  150.00$                  110.00$                  

1,100.00$               2,500.00$               5,000.00$               1,000.00$               

445.00$                  450.00$                  475.00$                  650.00$                  

2.35$                      5.00$                      4.00$                      2.50$                      

1,725.00$               2,000.00$               3,000.00$               12.00$                    

12.65$                    5.00$                      4.00$                      17.00$                    

16,000.00$              18,000.00$              15,000.00$              16,000.00$              

100.00$                  140.00$                  100.00$                  125.00$                  

100.00$                  120.00$                  110.00$                  110.00$                  

150.00$                  165.00$                  150.00$                  140.00$                  

100.00$                  130.00$                  125.00$                  130.00$                  

1,750.00$               12,000.00$              6,000.00$               3,150.00$               

65.00$                    55.00$                    75.00$                    45.00$                    

220,000.00$            427,000.00$            132,000.00$            150,000.00$            

920.00$                  3,000.00$               920.00$                  2,300.00$               

45.00$                    45.00$                    45.00$                    45.00$                    
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